FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response	e: 0.5							

(Instr. 4)

Amount Numbe

Shares

Instruc	tion 1(b).			Filed	pursua or Se	ant to Se ection 30	ction 16(a) (h) of the) of the nvestm	Secur ent Co	ities Exchang ompany Act o	e Act of f 1940	1934		1100	ara per rec		0.5	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Taylor Ryan P.</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Reservoir Media, Inc. [RSVR]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O RESERVOIR MEDIA, INC. 200 VARICK STREET, SUITE 801A						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/16/2024											(specify	
					4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street) NEW YO					Form filed by More than One Reportin Person										porting			
(City)	(Sta	ate) (2	Zip)		$ _{\Box}$	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												
		Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Securi	ties Ac	quirec	l, Di	sposed of	, or Be	eneficia	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)			Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)			nstr. 4)	
Common	ommon stock, \$0.0001 par value		02/16/2024		A ⁽¹⁾ 71		718(2)	Α	\$6.96	5.96 18,20		D						
Common stock, \$0.0001 par value												179,	389	I	H H (By Richmond Hill Capital Partners, LP ⁽⁴⁾		
Common stock, \$0.0001 par value												418,	576	I	I J I	By Essex Equity oint nvestment /ehicle, LLC ⁽⁵⁾		
Common stock, \$0.0001 par value													13,62	0,418	I	I	By ER Reservoir, LLC ⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾	
		Та	ble II -							oosed of, convertib				d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. 3. Transaction Date Execution Date Execution Date, or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transa Code (8)	action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	er 6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate Exercisable and		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reported Transact	ve (es l	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			

Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents Deferred Stock Units ("DSUs") awarded under the Reservoir Media, Inc. 2021 Omnibus Incentive Plan (the "Plan"). Each DSU is the economic equivalent of one share of common stock, \$0.0001 par value per share (the "Common Stock"), of Reservoir Media, Inc. (the "Issuer"). The Reporting Person acquired these DSUs in connection with the Reporting Person's quarterly compensation for service as a non-employee director. The Reporting Person elected to receive payment of their quarterly compensation in DSUs in lieu of cash. The DSUs will be settled in shares of Common Stock on July 29, 2024.

Date

Exercisable

Expiration

Title

Date

(Instr. 3, 4

and 5)

(A) (D)

2. The number of DSUs received was calculated based on \$6.96, which was the closing price of the Issuer's Common Stock on the date of grant.

Code

- 3. Represents 14,953 Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs") awarded under the Plan and 3,249 DSUs awarded in connection with the Reporting Person's compensation for service as a non-employee director of the Issuer. Due to his position as the manager of the general partner of a manager of ER Reservoir LLC, Reporting Person has directed the Issuer to transfer shares issued upon settlement of the RSUs and DSUs into the account of ER Reservoir LLC on the applicable Settlement Date. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the underlying shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest
- 4. The amount of securities shown in this row is owned directly by Richmond Hill Capital Partners, LP ("RHCP"). The Reporting Person is the managing member of the general partner of RHCP and the manager of the general partner of Richmond Hill Investment Co., LP, the investment adviser to RHCP, and may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the shares owned by RHCP. The Reporting Person disclaims any beneficial ownership of any of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose.
- 5. The amount of securities shown in this row is owned directly by Essex Equity Joint Investment Vehicle, LLC ("EEJIV"). The Reporting Person owns an equity interest in an entity that may be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in the shares owned by EEJIV and therefore may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the shares owned by EEJIV. The Reporting Person disclaims any beneficial ownership of any of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose.
- 6. The amount of securities shown in this row is owned directly by ER Reservoir LLC (the "Fund"). The Reporting Person is the manager of the general partner of a manager of the Fund and may be

deemed to be a beneficial owner of the shares owned by the Fund. The Fund received these securities in connection with the agreement and plan of merger, dated as of April 14, 2021, by and among Reservoir Media, Inc. (formerly known as Roth CH Acquisition II Co. ("RMI")), Roth CH II Merger Sub Corp. ("Merger Sub") and Reservoir Holdings, Inc. ("Reservoir"), pursuant to which Merger Sub merged with and into Reservoir, with Reservoir surviving the merger as a wholly-owned subsidiary of RMI (the "Business Combination"). The Fund received these shares as consideration for the Business Combination. (Cont'd in FN 7)

7. (Cont'd from FN 6) The amount of securities shown this row also reflects a transfer of 27,625 shares of Common Stock received upon the settlement of RSUs and DSUs that the Reporting Person directed to be transferred to the account of ER Reservoir LLC due to his position as the manager of the general partner of a manager of the Fund. The Reporting Person disclaims any beneficial ownership of any of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose.

Remarks

/s/ James A. Heindlmeyer, as attorney-in-fact for Ryan P. 02/20/2024 Taylor

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.